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Wildcats . . . Wild about Learning! 

 Engineering Class in 5K-6
th

 Grades 
 Project-Based Learning 
 Engineering Day  
 Wildcast – Our Student Broadcast 
 Careers as Engineers Day 
 School Garden managed by 2

nd
 Graders 

 MLES Milers Running Club 
 Math Olympiads 
 Jet-Toy Car Competition Team 
 Explore the Arts 
 Healthy Schools Committee 
 Mix-It-Up Day 
 Writers’ Guild 
 Nine Weeks and End-of-Year Growth as Learners 

Awards Programs 
 Daily Enrichment Period and SMART Time 

 
 

Palmetto Assessment of State Standards 
(PASS) Testing Results  

Percent Meeting Standard  
 

Grade Subject Area 
Tested 

2012 2013 

3
rd

 ELA 
Math 
Science 
Social Studies 
Writing 

95.1 
85.0 
87.5 
92.5 
N.A. 

97.0 
85.0 
90.9 
100 
89.6 

4
th

 ELA 
Math 
Science 
Social Studies 
Writing 

85.7 
84.0 
83.9 
92.9 
N.A. 

93.6 
79.2 
87.0 
94.8 
80.3 

5
th

 ELA 
Math 
Science 
Social Studies 
Writing 

89.9 
77.9 
89.7 
86.6 
79.7 

89.8 
62.7 
86.2 
80.0 
79.7 

6
th

 ELA 
Math 
Science 
Social Studies 
Writing 

81.8 
80.0 
85.7 
85.2 
N.A. 

 

90.5 
81.0 
93.8 
96.8 
91.9 

 

Accomplishments 

Olweus Bullying Prevention Program 
 

ROARS (Respect, Ownership, Attitude, 
Responsibility and Safety) Code of 

Conduct and Good Character  
 

  

Palmetto Gold Award for Academic 
Achievement 

2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 & 2012-13 
 

ESEA Federal Accountability Rating  
A/100 Points 2011-12 & 2012-13 

 

Adequate Yearly Progress 
2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10 & 2010-11 

 

Closing the Achievement Gap 
 Gold Award 2008-09 

Silver Award 2009-10 & 2011-12 
 

USDA Recipes for Healthy Kids  
3rd Place Award 2011 

 

 

Standards-Based Grading and 
Reporting  

~~~ 

 Fuel Up to Play 60 Grant 

 SC Arts Commission Teacher Standards  
Implementation Grant 

 Farm to School Grant 

 Palmetto Pride Litter Trashes Everyone Grant 

 Child Obesity 180/ASAP Grant 

 

 


