

Mount Lebanon Elementary School 2013-2014 Annual Report to the People

Mona Guy Fleming, Principal ~ Tammy Smith, SIC Chairperson
2850 Lebanon Road, Pendleton, SC 29670 ~ Phone (864) 403-2400 Fax (864) 716-3654

Standards-Based Grading and Reporting

- Fuel Up to Play 60 Grant
- SC Arts Commission Teacher Standards Implementation Grant
- Farm to School Grant
- Palmetto Pride Litter Trashes Everyone Grant
- Child Obesity 180/ASAP Grant

Wildcats . . . Wild about Learning!

- ✓ Engineering Class in 5K-6th Grades
- ✓ Project-Based Learning
- ✓ Engineering Day
- ✓ Wildcast – Our Student Broadcast
- ✓ Careers as Engineers Day
- ✓ School Garden managed by 2nd Graders
- ✓ MLES Milers Running Club
- ✓ Math Olympiads
- ✓ Jet-Toy Car Competition Team
- ✓ Explore the Arts
- ✓ Healthy Schools Committee
- ✓ Mix-It-Up Day
- ✓ Writers' Guild
- ✓ Nine Weeks and End-of-Year Growth as Learners Awards Programs
- ✓ Daily Enrichment Period and SMART Time

Palmetto Assessment of State Standards (PASS) Testing Results Percent Meeting Standard

Grade	Subject Area Tested	2012	2013
3 rd	ELA	95.1	97.0
	Math	85.0	85.0
	Science	87.5	90.9
	Social Studies	92.5	100
	Writing	N.A.	89.6
4 th	ELA	85.7	93.6
	Math	84.0	79.2
	Science	83.9	87.0
	Social Studies	92.9	94.8
	Writing	N.A.	80.3
5 th	ELA	89.9	89.8
	Math	77.9	62.7
	Science	89.7	86.2
	Social Studies	86.6	80.0
	Writing	79.7	79.7
6 th	ELA	81.8	90.5
	Math	80.0	81.0
	Science	85.7	93.8
	Social Studies	85.2	96.8
	Writing	N.A.	91.9

Palmetto Gold Award for Academic Achievement
2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 & 2012-13

ESEA Federal Accountability Rating
A/100 Points 2011-12 & 2012-13

Adequate Yearly Progress
2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10 & 2010-11

Closing the Achievement Gap
Gold Award 2008-09
Silver Award 2009-10 & 2011-12

USDA Recipes for Healthy Kids
3rd Place Award 2011

Accomplishments

Olweus Bullying Prevention Program
ROARS (Respect, Ownership, Attitude, Responsibility and Safety) Code of Conduct and Good Character



MOUNT LEBANON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
STEM
SCIENCE • TECHNOLOGY • ENGINEERING • MATH
ENGINEERING OUR STUDENTS' FUTURE
THROUGH SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MATH